TOWNSHIP OF FLORENCE
COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MEETING DATE:  September 4, 2013

MEETING TIME:  8:00 PM

LOCATION: Council Chambers-Municipal Complex
711 Broad Street
Florence, NJ 08518 (609) 499-2525

1. CALL TO ORDER AND FLAG SALUTE

2. SUNSHINE STATEMENT AND ROLL CALL

e Presentation: Harold Blakeslee
Retiring — Crossing Guard

e Presentation: Stephen “Fuzzy Sr.” Fazekas
Retiring — Crossing Guard

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- Township Council’s Regular Sessions. 8-7-13 and 8-14-13
- Township Council’ s Executive Session: 8-14-13

- Township Council’s Closed Sessions: 8-7-13 and 8-14-13
- Township Council’s Special Session: 8-28-13

4. FINANCIAL CORRESPONDENCE

- REPORTS TO RECEIVE AND FILE:

- TREASURER'SBILL LIST FOR APPROVAL

5. REGULAR CORRESPONDENCE

6. APPLICATIONS

A. On Site 50/50 Raffle — Riverbank Charter School of Excellence
October 25, 2013, 6:00pm — 8:00pm



FLORENCE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA: 9-4-13

7. PUBLIC COMMENTS

8. RESOLUTIONS

A. 2013-178, Refund Recreation Fee
B. 2013-179, Final Reimbursement of 2012 County Park Grant

9. ORDINANCES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

A. 2013-15, Bond: Cedar Lane Water Tower (2nd R)(Public Hearing & adopt)
B. 2013-16, Bond: Acquisition Property on Route 130 (2™ R)(Public Hearing & adopt )
C. 2013-17, Bond: Acquisition Property-Hornberger Ave. (2nd R)(Public Hearing & adopt)

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, BOARDS AND OFFICERS

REPORTS: ADMINISTRATION
A. Mayor:
B. Administration:
- Administrator
- Assistant Municipal Administrator
- Division of Law
- Division of Engineering
- Division of W & S Utilities

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS

BOARD OF HEALTH

MISCELLANEOUS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT




